INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER- SME EMERGE 

The Company, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 
rules made there under, including the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 (as amended), and in terms of 
Prospectus Dated 09th March 2022, offered 19,08,000 (nineteen lakh eight thousand) equity shares of 
face value of Rs.10/- each, at a premium of Rs.46/- per equity share, through Fixed Price process, in the 
Initial Public Offer (IPO) to meet the working capital requirements of new denim processing expansion 
project. The Issue opened on Tuesday, the 15th March, 2022 and closed on Thursday, the 17th March,

[...]

Your Directors place their sincere thanks to all the investors and the NSE, SEBI, Merchant Bankers and 
all the agencies for their guidance and support. The Company's equity shares are regularly being traded 
at the floor of the SME EMERGE Platform of NSE.  

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

The Authorized Equity Share Capital of the Company is Rs.11,50,00,000/- (rupees eleven crore fifty lakh) 
divided into 1,15,00,000 (one crore fifteen lakh) Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each. 

During the year under review the Company have issue and allotted 4,15,800 equity shares of face value 
of Rs.10/- each, at a premium of Rs.166/- per equity share on rights basis and 19,08,000 equity shares of 
face value of Rs.10/- each, at a premium of Rs.46/- per equity share, to successful applicants under its 

Initial Public Offer as per prospectus dated March 09, 2022. The Company also raised its paid up share 
capital by way of Bonus Issue of 26,46,065 equity shares. 

The Issued, subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the Company is Rs.7,20,01,300 (rupees seven crore 
twenty lakh one thousand three hundred) divided into 72,00,130 (seven lakh one hundred thirty) Equity 
Shares of  Rs.10/- each. 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  

The consolidated financial statements of the Company are prepared in accordance with relevant 

Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and form part of this

[...]

The changes in the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital, reserves and surplus, accounting of 

IPO proceeds shall reflect in the financial statements pertaining to the financial year 2021-2022 
ended 31st March 2022. 

4. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,50,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakh) 

divided into 1,15,00,000 (One Crore Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

The Issued, subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 7,20,01,300 (Rupees Seven Crore 
Twenty Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred) divided into 72,00,130 (Seventy-Two Lakh One Hundred 
Thirty) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

(Increased from Rs. 2,23,02,650 divided in to 7,20,01,300 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.) 

Place  : Bhilwara                                                                                     For: Sanjay Somani & Associates